507738735 02/08/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7785883

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HABIB FATHI	10/21/2019
DANIEL CIPRARI	10/21/2019
WILLIAM WILKINS	10/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POINTIVO, INC.
Street Address:	75 5TH ST. 2ND FLOOR
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30308

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17411392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7709339500

m.meegan@thip.law Email:

THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	511602-1081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY R. SCHOEN
SIGNATURE:	/Randy R. Schoen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=511602-1081 assignment (from parent) 4863-5811-9759 v.1#page1.tif source=511602-1081 assignment (from parent) 4863-5811-9759 v.1#page2.tif source=511602-1081 assignment (from parent) 4863-5811-9759 v.1#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 062626 FRAME: 0315 507738735

source=511602-1081 assignment (from parent) 4863-5811-9759 v.1#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062626 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign to Pointivo, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 3400 Peachtree Rd NE, 16th Floor, Atlanta, GA, 30326, United States of America, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are the subject of an application for the United States Patent, entitled "IMPROVEMENTS IN IMAGE ACQUISITION PLANNING SYSTEMS AND METHODS USED TO GENERATE INFORMATION FOR STRUCTURES OF INTEREST," filed June 13, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/440,735, this assignment including said inventions, improvements thereof, and application(s) related thereto; any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements thereof; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, with or without co-inventors, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and all other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Pointivo Assignment: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/440,735 Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 062626 FRAME: 0317

I, Habib Fathi, having an address of 220 26th Street NW, #3101, Atlanta, GA, 30309 hereby confirm the ASSIGNMENT of my rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/440,735, as set forth on Page 1 herein.
Hafel hur 10/21/2019 Habib Fathi
Habib Fathi
Witness 1 Signature/Date
Witness 1 Signature/Date
Witness 1 Norma
Witness I Name
210 MORLAW FARM DR, ARANTA, GA 30342
Witness 1 Address
Vitness 2 Signature/Date
William Wilkins
Witness 2 Name
7170 Bladethorn Ln, Suntinge, GA 30024. Witness 2 Address

REEL: 062626 FRAME: 0318

I, William Wilkins, having an address of 7120 Blackthorn Lane, Suwanee, GA, 30024, hereby confirm the ASSIGNMENT of my rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/440,735, as set forth on Page 1 herein.
William Wilkins/Date
Witness-1-Signature/Date
JECOB GARMAN
Witness 1 Name
1959 MARSH HAUK TRAIL, PEACHTREE COENERE, GA 30092
Witness 1 Address
Camil Gram 19/21/19
Witness 2 Signature/Date
PANIEL CIONAN
Witness 2 Name
Vitness 2 Address

I, Daniel Ciprari, having an address of 210 Morgan Farm Drive, Atlanta, GA 30042, hereby confirm the ASSIGNMENT of my rights in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/440,735, as set forth on Page 1 herein.
Daniel Ciprari/Date (3/28/19
Witness + Signature/Date
Witness 1 Name
Witness 1 Address.
Witness 2 Signature/Date
TACOB GARCANS Witness 2 Name
4959 MKSH HAVK TRAIL, NORCROSS, GA 3009Z Witness 2 Address

Pointivo Assignment: U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/440,735 Page 3 of 4

RECORDED: 00/08/2029 REEL: 062626 FRAME: 0320